

**4TH DISTRICT PAVEMENT REHABILITATION VARIOUS STREETS - 2021**

**BID TAB**

Advertised May 26, 2021 and June 2, 2021

Bid Opening: Friday June 11, 2021

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Stark Pavement Corp.		Wolf Paving Co., Inc.		Payne & Dolan, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	Mobilization, Erosion Control & Protection of Work	1	L.S.	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,285.00	\$3,285.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
2	Traffic Control & Barricades	1	L.S.	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$1,625.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 6,950.00
3	Asphalt Base	2,500	TON	\$ 72.50	\$ 181,250.00	\$ 62.00	\$155,000.00	\$ 58.10	\$ 145,250.00	\$ 62.52	\$ 156,300.00
4	Asphalt Surface	1,600	TON	\$ 81.25	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 65.50	\$104,800.00	\$ 64.20	\$ 102,720.00	\$ 72.14	\$ 115,424.00
5	Asphalt Milling – Full Depth	16,000	S.Y.	\$ 4.25	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 4.45	\$71,200.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 73,600.00
6	24" Curb and Gutter (Hand-set)	2,100	L.F.	\$ 45.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 42.50	\$89,250.00	\$ 35.46	\$ 74,466.00	\$ 32.21	\$ 67,641.00
7	Concrete Driveway Approach (7 ½")	75	S.Y.	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 95.00	\$7,125.00	\$ 52.65	\$ 3,948.75	\$ 52.65	\$ 3,948.75
8	Concrete Removal	75	S.Y.	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 13.50	\$1,012.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00
9	Curb Removal	2,100	L.F.	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 5.05	\$10,605.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 10,395.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 10,395.00
10	Valve Box Adjustment Rings	10	EA.	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30.00	\$300.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 21.77	\$ 217.70
11	Manhole Adjustment Rings	10	EA.	\$ 235.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 210.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 179.61	\$ 1,796.10
12	Excavate & Fill Subgrade	1,000	TON	\$ 36.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 16.50	\$16,500.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 37.62	\$ 37,620.00
13	Crushed Aggregate Base	200	TON	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 13.20	\$2,640.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00
14	Unclassified Excavation	100	C.Y.	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28.25	\$2,825.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 2,850.00
15	Concrete Sawcutting	200	L.F.	\$ 3.50	\$ 700.00	\$ 2.30	\$460.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 350.00
16	Asphalt Base Removal & Replacement	150	TONS	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 73.70	\$11,055.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00
17	Adjust Manhole	30	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 732.00	\$ 21,960.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 24,000.00
					\$ 599,475.00		\$488,782.50		\$ 494,889.75		\$ 514,742.55